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David Abel
Founder 

ABL Inc.

david@ablinc.net

Zanku Armenian
Director, Public Affairs

Southern California Edison

zanku.armenian@sce.com

Monica Banken
Office of Los Angeles County

Supervisor Kathryn Barger

mbanken@bos.lacounty.gov

Jarret Barrios
SVP of Strategic Community &

Programmatic Initiatives

California Community Foundation

JBarrios@calfund.org

Timothy Anderson
Vice President of Innovation and New

Ventures

Whittier College

tanderson@whittier.edu

mailto:zanku.armenian@sce.com
mailto:mbanken@bos.lacounty.gov


Halé Behzadi
Managing Director, Global Market Manager

Citi

hale.behzadi@citi.com

Art Bilger
Founder & CEO 

Working Nation

abilger@jeddcapital.com

Gene Block
Chancellor 

UCLA

chancellor@ucla.edu

Eric Bullard
Dean of Continuing Education

UCLA Extension

ebullard@unex.ucla.edu

Erika Beck
President 

California State University, Northridge

erika.beck@csun.edu

mailto:hale.behzadi@citi.com
mailto:ebullard@unex.ucla.edu
mailto:erika.beck@csun.edu


Maria Camacho
Government Affairs Manager

Los Angeles Rams

mcamacho@rams.nfl.com

Ellie Casson
Head of City Policy & Government Affairs 

Waymo

ecasson@waymo.com

Jane Conoley
President 

California State University, Long Beach

csulb-president@csulb.edu

Adam Burke
President & CEO 

Los Angeles Tourism & Convention Board

aburke@latourism.org

Aaron Cohen
Executive Vice President 

City National Bank

aaron.cohen@cnb.com

mailto:csulb-president@csulb.edu
mailto:aburke@latourism.org


Diana Boyadjian
Senior Government Affairs Manager

Southern California Gas Company

DBoyadji@socalgas.com

Bill Dacunto
Executive Vice President

Silverstein Properties, Inc.

bdacunto@silvprop.com

Cynthia Coulter
Executive Vice President

Hanil Eco Solutions, Inc.

ccoulter@hanzinc.com

Brennon Crist
Managing Director, Middle Market Banking 

JP Morgan Chase

brennon.j.crist@chase.com

Jim Coronado
Vice President, Business Development

Univision

JimCoronado@televisaunivision.com

mailto:bdacunto@silvprop.com
mailto:brennon.j.crist@chase.com


Justin Erbacci
CEO 

Los Angeles World Airports

jerbacci@lawa.org

Yvette Estrada
Senior Manager, Government Affairs 

NBCUniversal

Yvette.Estrada@nbcuni.com

Efrain Escobedo
President & CEO

Center for Nonprofit Management

eescobedo@cnmsocal.org

Fesia Davenport
CEO

Los Angeles County Chief Executive

Office

fdavenport@ceo.lacounty.gov

Harry Elam
President

Occidental College

mailto:jerbacci@lawa.org
mailto:Yvette.Estrada@nbcuni.com


David Hill
Partner 

RSM

David.Hill@rsmus.com

Noel Hacegaba
Managing Director, Commercial

Operations & Chief Commercial Officer 

Port of Long Beach

noel.hacegaba@polb.com

Gene Hale
Chairman 

Greater Los Angeles African

American Chamber of Commerce

Gene@gandccorp.com

Ron Frierson 
Director, U.S. West, Economic Development  

Amazon

Ronlf@amazon.com

David Foley
Quantitative Analyst 

Capital Group

david_c_foley@capgroup.com

mailto:david_c_foley@capgroup.com


Praful Kulkarni
Principal, Director Integrated Services 

CannonDesign

pmkulkarni@cannondesign.com

Brett Howroyd
President 

ACT-1 Group

BWHowroyd@ain1.com

Jeffrey R. Jennison
President 

Watson Land Company

jjennison@watsonlandcompany.com

Travis Kiyota
Senior VP, Head of Global 

Corporate Affairs 

East West Bank

travis.kiyota@eastwestbank.com

Mariana Holliday
Program Manager 

Amazon Web Services

holymari@amazon.com

mailto:travis.kiyota@eastwestbank.com


Kelly LoBianco
Executive Director

Department of Economic Opportunity

KLobianco@wdacs.lacounty.gov

Jake Loftus
Partner 

DLA Piper

jake.loftus@dlapiper.com

Nataline Lomedico
President & CEO

Giroux Glass Incorporated

nlomedico@girouxglass.com

Bryan LeRoy
Los Angeles Office Managing Partner

Nixon Peabody

LLPbleroy@nixonpeabody.com

Jodie Lesh
Deloitte, Managing Director, Life

Sciences & Health Care Practice

jlesh@deloitte.com

Deloitte

mailto:KLobianco@wdacs.lacounty.gov
mailto:nlomedico@girouxglass.com


Santiago Munoz
Cheif Strategy Officer 

UCLA Health

SMunoz@mednet.ucla.edu

Steven Nissen
President 

Nissen Consulting Group

steve@nissenconsultinggroup.com

Patrick McClenahan
President & CEO

Goodwill Southern California

pmcclenahan@goodwillsocal.org

Les McCabe
President & CEO

Junior Achievement of Southern

California

lmccabe@jasocal.org

Narineh Makijan
Chair/Assistant VP 

Los Angeles Regional Consortium

nmakijan@pasadena.edu

mailto:nmakijan@pasadena.edu


Maura O'Connor
Managing Partner 

O'Connor Cochran LLP

moconnor@oconnorcochran.com

Steven J. Olson
Partner 

O'Melveny

solson@omm.com

Gerard Orozco
VP & Executive Client Account Manager 

Jacobs

gerardorozco@me.com

Thomas Parham
President 

California State University,

Dominguez Hills

presidentparham@csudh.edu

Rose Nordbrock
Principal & Practice Group Leader 

EPIC Brokers & Consultants

rose.nordbrock@epicbrokers.com

mailto:solson@omm.com
mailto:gerardorozco@me.com
mailto:presidentparham@csudh.edu


Mark Pestrella
Executive Director

Los Angeles County Department 

of Public Works

mpestrella@dpw.lacounty.gov

Thomas Priselac
President & CEO

Cedars-Sinai Medical Center

tmp@cshs.org

Cathy Reheis-Boyd
President & CEO 

WSPA

creheis@wspa.org

Lilly Rocha
CEO & Executive Director

Latino Restaurant Association

lilly@latinorestaurantassociation.org

Kathleen Rawson
Office of Los Angels County

Supervisor Lindsey P. Horvath

kathleen@hollywoodpartnership.com

mailto:tmp@cshs.org


Eric Rowen
Principal Shareholder

Greenberg Traurig, LLP

rowene@gtlaw.com

Bryan M. Sastokas
Chief Innovation Officer 

Metro

SastokasB@metro.net

Schenae Rourk
Office of Los Angels County

Supervisor Holly Mitchell

srourk@redwoodresources.net

Juan Salazar
Director of Local Policy & Community

Engagement

Meta

jmsalazar@meta.com

Bryan Schweickert
Assistant Director, Key Accounts

Section, Customer Service Division

LADWP

bryan.schweickert@ladwp.com

mailto:SastokasB@metro.net
mailto:srourk@redwoodresources.net
mailto:bryan.schweickert@ladwp.com


Laurie Sewell
President 

Servicon Systems

laurie.sewell@serviconsystems.com

Spencer Smith
Commercial Banking Group Manager

US Bank

spencer.d.smith@usbank.com

Karen Sessions
Senior Vice President/Head of Global

Commercial Banking

Bank of America Merrill Lynch

karen.sessions@bofa.com

Gene Seroka
Executive Director

Port of Los Angeles

gene_seroka@portla.org

Zack Sokoloff
VP,  Asset Management

Hackman Capital Partners

zsokoloff@hackmancapital.com

mailto:zsokoloff@hackmancapital.com


Effie Turnbull Sanders
VP of Civic Engagement

University of Southern California

effie.turnbull@usc.edu

Tom Vandiver
Partner 

Dentons US LLP

thomas.vandiver@dentons.com

Frances Teves
Interim Vice President of University

Advancement

California State Polytechnic

University, Pomona

fteves@cpp.edu

Jeff Wilson
Manager, Corporate Affairs 

Chevron

jwfw@chevron.com

Michael Weintraub
Director

ICG Advisors, LLC

mweintraub@icgadvisors.com

mailto:effie.turnbull@usc.edu
mailto:jwfw@chevron.com
mailto:mweintraub@icgadvisors.com


Jayme Wilson
Office of Los Angeles County

Supervisor Janice Hahn

jwilson@bos.lacounty.gov

Thomas Wingard
Partner-In-Charge

Alston & Bird LLP

thomas.wingard@alston.com

Goetz Wolff
Office of Los Angeles County

Supervisor Hilda Solis

gwolff@ucla.edu

Angela Yim-Sullivan
Senior VP, Market Executive 

Wells Fargo

yiman@wellsfargo.com



www.laedc.org


